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Safety Escorts:

At night, the SBCCD PD is
here to assist you with
getting to your car safely.
If you're in need of a

safety escort, call us at
(909) 384-4491

CAMPUS INFORMATION
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely
for visitors and may be governed by
time limits. Students and employees are
prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources
Campus Police
» Located in Campus Center RM 100
» Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491
Student Health Services
» NW Corner of parking Lot #8
behind Football Field
» Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources

Campus Police

» Location CNTL 165

» Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

» SSB RM 101

» Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272

Campus Resources
www.craftonhills.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available
24 hours / 7 days a week at
(909) 384-4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
http://sbeed.org/police

ANNUAL SECURITY REPORT

The San Bernardino Community College District (SBCCD), in compliance with requirements of the Jeanne Clery Act, has
produced their 2019 Annual Security Report (ASR) which is now available online at http://sbccd.org/asr. The ASR provides the
crime statistics for Crafton Hills College (CHC), San Bernardino Valley College (SBVC), as well as Economic Development and
Corporate Training (EDCT). The report was prepared by the SBCCD Police Department (PD) management team, in cooperation
with several college offices and surrounding police agencies. Federal law directs all institutions of higher education to publish
an ASR by October 1st of each year.

In order to provide additional access to the report, a printed copy of the ASR can be obtained from the SBCCD PD, SBCCD
headquarters, and at various locations on the CHC and SBVC campuses.
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MISSION STATEMENT
The SBCCD Police Department, in
concert with the Board of Trustees, is
committed to providing a safe and
secure learning and working
environment for all students
and employees.

This will be accomplished through a
cooperative and coordinated effort
involving all departments and the
SBCCD employees, law enforcement
agencies and the community.

October is National Breast Cancer Awareness Month. This year it is estimated that more than 250,000 women within the
United States will be diagnosed with invasive breast cancer. Excluding cancers of the skin, breast cancer is the most frequently
diagnosed cancer in women. It is the second leading cause of cancer death in American women (after lung cancer).

For now, the best way to find breast cancer early is for women to get regular mammograms and continue to do so as long as
they are in good health. The American Cancer Society recommends the following:

® \Women between the ages of 40 and 44 have the option to start screening with a mammogram every year. Women
between 45 to 54 should get mammograms every year.

® \Women 55 and older should switch to mammograms every 2 years, or continue yearly screening.

® Screening should continue as long as a woman is in good health and is expected to live at least 10 more years.

In addition, women can take these steps to help lower their risk of breast cancer:
® Get to and stay at a healthy weight.

® Stay active.

® Limit alcohol consumption to no more than one drink a day.

To find more information, please visit the American Cancer Society website at cancer.org/breastcancer or call (800) 227-2345.

Your safety is extremely important to us at the SBCCD PD. As we approach October 31st, we want to provide helpful tips to

keep you safe this Halloween, both on and off campus!

You may be intent on remaining true to your character and find it necessary to augment your costumes with toy or replica
weapons. Be aware that toy and replica weapons can be mistaken for real weapons and create a great deal of confusion and
anxiety for unsuspecting community members and law enforcement personnel. As a reminder, any and all facsimile or replica
weapons are strictly prohibited on all SBCCD college campuses.

Some Individuals take on the persona of the mask they wear, such as a clown mask, and chase those who fear clowns. This
type of behavior may have its place at parties or Halloween promotional events, but is unsafe on a college campus and could
result in injury to innocent SBCCD community members.

If you choose to drink alcoholic beverages, drink responsibly. If you go to a party, consider going with a friend or group of
friends and look out for one another. Never accept a drink from someone you do not know. Remember to never mix alcohol
and prescription drugs, as this can greatly influence a person’s level of intoxication. Last, have a designated driver or use a ride
share service to get everyone home safely!

IF THERE IS AN EMERGENCY, CALL 9-1-1
“To Serve & Protect with Tutegrity”



http://sbccd.org/asr
http://www.cancer.org/breastcancer

CHC

9/1/19 No Incidents To Report 9/1/19

9/2/19 No Incidents To Report 9/2/19

9/3/19 Vehicle Check Lot C 9/3/19 3:57pm Necessary Action Taken
9/3/19 Vehicle Check Campus Drive 9/3/19 5:01lpm Citation Issued

9/3/19 Vehicle Check Lot K 9/3/19 5:13pm Necessary Action Taken
9/4/19 No Incidents To Report 9/4/19

9/5/19 Reckless Driving Sand Canyon Road 9/5/19 9:45am Necessary Action Taken
9/5/19 Vehicle Check Lot C 9/5/19 6:44pm Citation Issued

9/5/19 Vehicle Check Lot C 9/5/19 6:59pm Citation Issued

9/6/19 Disturbing The Peace Crafton Center 9/6/19 10:41am Necessary Action Taken
9/6/19 Vehicle Check Lot G 9/6/19 12:07pm Citation Issued

9/7/19 No Incidents To Report 9/7/19

9/8/19 No Incidents To Report 9/8/19

9/9/19 Vehicle Check Lot F 9/9/19 6:12pm Citation Issued
9/10/19 Vehicle Check Trail Head 9/10/19 1:32am Necessary Action Taken
9/10/19 Assisting Another Department Lot D 9/10/19 9:24pm Necessary Action Taken
9/11/19 Keep The Peace East Complex 9/11/19 12:51pm Necessary Action Taken

9/11/19 Incident Lot C 9/11/19 1:11pm Necessary Action Taken
19-0768 9/11/19 Medical Aid Aquatic Complex 9/11/19 1:39pm Report Taken
9/11/19 Vehicle Check Lot F 9/11/19 6:28pm Citation Issued
9/12/19 Vehicle Check Lot H 9/12/19 8:13pm Necessary Action Taken
19-0782 9/13/19 Hit & Run Lot H 9/13/19 1:00pm Report Taken
9/14/19 No Incidents To Report 9/14/19
9/15/19 Traffic Stop Lot E 9/15/19 12:23am Subject Advised
9/15/19 Vehicle Check Lot Q 9/15/19 12:47am Subject Advised
9/16/19 Vehicle Check Lot G 9/16/19 4:41pm Necessary Action Taken
9/17/19 Incident West Complex 9/17/19 10:40am Necessary Action Taken
9/18/19 No Incidents To Report 9/18/19
19-0805 9/19/19 Suspicious Person CCR 9/19/19 5:56pm Report Taken
9/20/19 No Incidents To Report 9/20/19
9/21/19 No Incidents To Report 9/21/19
9/22/19 No Incidents To Report 9/22/19
19-0811 9/23/19 Incident Lot I 9/23/19 11:56am Report Taken
9/24/19 Vehicle Check Lot D 9/24/19 7:24pm Citation Issued
19-0826 9/25/19 Hit & Run Lot F 9/25/19 3:52pm Report Taken
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19-0832 9/26/19 Health & Safety LRC 9/26/19 10:34am Report Taken

19-0833 9/26/19 Incident Station 9/26/19 11:37am Report Taken
9/26/19 Vehicle Check Lot I 9/26/19 11:21pm Subject Advised
9/27/19 No Incidents To Report 9/27/19
9/28/19 Pedestrian Check Lot J 9/28/19 7:05pm Necessary Action Taken
9/29/19 No Incidents To Report 9/29/19

9/30/19 Vehicle Check Lot J 9/30/19 4:43pm Necessary Action Taken
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9/1/19 No Incidents To Report 9/1/19
9/2/19 No Incidents To Report 9/2/19
9/3/19 No Incidents To Report 9/3/19
9/4/19 No Incidents To Report 9/4/19
9/5/19 No Incidents To Report 9/5/19
9/6/19 No Incidents To Report 9/6/19
9/7/19 No Incidents To Report 9/7/19
9/8/19 No Incidents To Report 9/8/19
9/9/19 No Incidents To Report 9/9/19
9/10/19 No Incidents To Report 9/10/19
9/11/19 No Incidents To Report 9/11/19
9/12/19 No Incidents To Report 9/12/19
9/13/19 No Incidents To Report 9/13/19
9/14/19 No Incidents To Report 9/14/19
9/15/19 No Incidents To Report 9/15/19
9/16/19 No Incidents To Report 9/16/19
9/17/19 No Incidents To Report 9/17/19
9/18/19 No Incidents To Report 9/18/19
9/19/19 No Incidents To Report 9/19/19
9/20/19 No Incidents To Report 9/20/19
9/21/19 No Incidents To Report 9/21/19
9/22/19 No Incidents To Report 9/22/19
9/23/19 No Incidents To Report 9/23/19
9/24/19 No Incidents To Report 9/24/19
9/25/19 No Incidents To Report 9/25/19
9/26/19 No Incidents To Report 9/26/19
9/27/19 No Incidents To Report 9/27/19
9/28/19 No Incidents To Report 9/28/19
9/29/19 No Incidents To Report 9/29/19

9/30/19 No Incidents To Report 9/30/19



Case # Reported

19-0724

19-0738

19-0744

19-0745

19-0749

19-0753
19-0751

9/1/19
9/1/19
9/2/19
9/3/19
9/3/19
9/3/19
9/3/19
9/3/19
9/3/19
9/4/19
9/4/19
9/4/19
9/4/19
9/4/19
9/4/19
9/4/19
9/5/19
9/5/19
9/5/19
9/5/19
9/5/19
9/5/19
9/5/19
9/6/19
9/7/19
9/7/19
9/8/19
9/9/19
9/9/19

9/9/19
9/9/19

Criminal Offense/
Calls for Service

Incident

Indecent Exposure

Vehicle Check

Assisting Other Department

Vehicle Check
Suspicious Person
Vehicle Check
Traffic Stop

Vehicle Check
Vehicle Check

Vehicle Check

Vehicle Check
Vehicle Check

Vehicle Check
Vehicle Check

Vehicle Check
Medical Aid

Vehicle Check
Vehicle Check
Vehicle Check

Vehicle Check

Traffic Collision
Petty Theft
Disturbing The Peace
Disturbing The Peace
Disturbing The Peace

Pedestrian Check

Traffic Stop

Suspicious Person

Hit & Run
Medical Aid

SBVC

Location
Station

Greek Theatre
Lot 8

Huff Street
Lot 3

Liberal Arts
Lot 8

Mt. Vernon

Lot 5
Lot 3

Lot 3

Lot 2
Lot 1

Lot 6

Lot 6

Lot 1

Art

Lot 6

Lot 6

Lot 6

Lot 10

Lot 5

Lot S5

Lot 8

Tech Building
Gym

Library
College Drive
Admin

Lot 10
North Hall

Date(s)
9/1/19
9/1/19
9/2/19
9/3/19
9/3/19
9/3/19
9/3/19
9/3/19
9/3/19
9/4/19
9/4/19
9/4/19
9/4/19
9/4/19
9/4/19
9/4/19
9/5/19
9/5/19
9/5/19
9/5/19
9/5/19
9/5/19
9/5/19
9/6/19
9/7/19
9/7/19
9/8/19
9/9/19
9/9/19
9/9/19
9/9/19

Time(s) Disposition

9:56am Necessary Action Taken
2:58pm Necessary Action Taken
12:28am Necessary Action Taken
9:50am Unable To Locate
11:16am Citation Issued
12:32pm Subject Arrested
2:14pm Citation Issued

5:39pm Subject Advised

7:06pm Citation Issued

8:39am Citation Issued
8:48am Necessary Action Taken

1:50pm Necessary Action Taken
1:54pm Necessary Action Taken

2:01pm Citation Issued

2:11pm Citation Issued

8:06pm Necessary Action Taken
8:30am Report Taken

9:17am Citation Issued

9:25am Citation Issued

9:37am Necessary Action Taken
5:09pm Citation Issued

S5:24pm Report Taken

8:57pm Report Taken

6:31pm Necessary Action Taken
2:14pm Report Taken

10:03pm Necessary Action Taken
3:05am Subject Advised
8:57am Subject Advised
12:29pm Necessary Action Taken

4:01pm Report Taken
4:02pm Report Taken



Case #

19-0754

19-0761

19-0764

19-0769

19-0773

19-0774

19-0777

19-0781

19-0787

19-0788

19-0789

19-0793

19-0794

19-0795

19-0796

Reported
9/9/19
9/10/19
9/10/19
9/10/19
9/11/19
9/12/19
9/12/19
9/12/19
9/12/19
9/12/19
9/12/19
9/12/19
9/13/19
9/13/19
9/13/19

9/14/19

9/15/19

9/15/19
9/16/19
9/16/19
9/16/19
9/17/19
9/17/19
9/17/19
9/17/19
9/17/19
9/17/19
9/17/19
9/17/19

9/18/19

Criminal Offense/
Calls for Service

Medical Aid
Traffic Stop
Health & Safety
Incident

Indecent Exposure
Medical Aid
Vandalism

Vehicle Check

Traffic Stop
Vehicle Check
Hit & Run
Vehicle Check
Medical Aid

Traffic Stop
Vehicle Check

Vehicle Check

Pedestrian Check

Pedestrian Check
Traffic Stop
Incident

Welfare Check

Incident

Disturbing The Peace
Medical Aid

Health & Safety
Traffic Stop
Pedestrian Check
Suspicious Person
Pedestrian Check

Theft

SBVC

Location
North Hall
Grant
College Drive
Station
Esperanza
North Hall
Gym
Swap Lot

Mt. Vernon
College Drive
Lot 5

Lot 8

Business
Grant Ave
Lot 10

Lot 8
Lot 10

Greek Theatre
Mt. Vernon
Swap Lot

Off Campus

Campus Center
Liberal Arts
North Hall
Business

Mt. Vernon
Mt. Vernon
Business
Fairview

Esperanza

Date(s)
9/9/19
9/10/19
9/10/19
9/10/19
9/11/19
9/12/19
9/12/19
9/12/19
9/12/19
9/12/19
9/12/19
9/12/19
9/13/19
9/13/19
9/13/19

9/14/19

9/15/19

9/15/19
9/16/19
9/16/19
9/16/19
9/17/19
9/17/19
9/17/19
9/17/19
9/17/19
9/17/19
9/17/19
9/17/19

9/18/19

Time(s) Disposition
S5:45pm Report Taken
2:37pm Citation Issued
7:30pm Report Taken
9:24pm Report Taken
5:39pm Subject Arrested
8:11lam Report Taken
8:47am Report Taken
12:28pm Subject Advised

1:12pm Subject Advised
1:59pm Necessary Action Taken
2:43pm Report Taken

5:29pm

11:48am Report Taken

4:31pm Subject Advised

10:11pm Necessary Action Taken

7:55am Subject Advised

2:24am Subject Advised

6:48am Citation Issued
10:40am Citation Issued

4:49pm Report Taken

7:26pm Report Taken

8:57am Subject Advised
10:05am Necessary Action Taken
10:46am Report Taken

4:19pm Citation Issued

S5:50pm Subject Advised

6:44pm Subject Arrested

7:58pm Necessary Action Taken
11:22pm Subject Arrested

9:21am Report Taken



Case #

19-0802

19-0804

19-0810

19-0817

19-0824

19-0827

19-0829

Reported
9/18/19
9/19/19
9/19/19
9/19/19
9/19/19
9/19/19
9/19/19
9/20/19
9/20/19
9/20/19
9/21/19
9/22/19
9/22/19
9/23/19
9/23/19

9/23/19

9/23/19

9/24/19
9/24/19
9/24/19
9/24/19
9/24/19
9/25/19
9/25/19
9/25/19
9/25/19
9/25/19
9/25/19
9/26/19

9/26/19

Criminal Offense/
Calls for Service

Disturbing The Peace
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person
Traffic Collision
Pedestrian Check
Incident

Traffic Collision
Welfare Check

Vehicle Check
Pedestrian Check

No Incidents to Report

Traffic Stop
Vehicle Check

Keep The Peace
Vehicle Check

Vehicle Check

Medical Aid

Traffic Stop
Vehicle Check
Vehicle Check

Vehicle Check

Incident

Welfare Check
Suspicious Person
Vehicle Check

Disturbing The Peace
Suspicious Person
Incident

Vehicle Check

Incident

SBVC

Location
Lot 8
Physical Science
Grant Ave
Mt. Vernon
Mt. Vernon
Gym
Mt. Vernon
Liberal Arts

Lot 2
Liberal Arts

Grant Ave

Lot 11
CDC
Lot 9

Lot 3
Campus Center

Grant Ave
Johnston Street
Grant Ave
Lot 8

Mt. Vernon
Bookstore
Lot 4

Lot 5

Lot 9
Admin
North Hall
Lot 1

Lot 9

Date(s)
9/18/19
9/19/19
9/19/19
9/19/19
9/19/19
9/19/19
9/19/19
9/20/19
9/20/19
9/20/19
9/21/19
9/22/19
9/22/19
9/23/19
9/23/19

9/23/19

9/23/19

9/24/19
9/24/19
9/24/19
9/24/19
9/24/19
9/25/19
9/25/19
9/25/19
9/25/19
9/25/19
9/25/19
9/26/19

9/26/19

Time(s) Disposition
8:19pm Necessary Action Taken
9:59am Unable To Locate
12:39am Subject Arrested
2:02pm Citation Issued

2:15pm Necessary Action Taken
3:14pm Necessary Action Taken
3:18pm Necessary Action Taken

8:24am Unable To Locate

11:50am Subject Advised

7:57pm Necessary Action Taken

4:40pm Subject Advised

5:58pm Report Taken
6:18am Necessary Action Taken
4:20pm Citation Issued

S:16pm Necessary Action Taken

6:14pm Report Taken

8:38am Subject Advised
10:44am Citation Issued
4:38pm Unable To Locate

S:11pm Subject Advised

6:31pm Necessary Action Taken
12:52pm Report Taken

2:24pm Necessary Action Taken
4:22pm Citation Issued

5:13pm Report Taken

10:59pm Subject Arrested

11:15pm Necessary Action Taken
2:14pm Subject Advised

8:23pm Unable To Locate



9/27/19 Disturbing The Peace 9/27/19 6:13am Report Taken

9/28/19 Vehicle Check 9/28/19 7:43am Subject Arrested

9/29/19 Pedestrian Check 9/29/19 10:15pm Subject Advised

9/30/19 Suspicious Circumstance 9/30/19 3:08pm Unable To Locate

9/30/19 Medical Aid Liberal Arts 9/30/19 4:36pm Report Taken




